Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:
Counties:
Road Name:
Limits:

Project(s):

Total Roadway Length:

Total Bridge

05250304 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E55F6
ORANGE
SR 50
75060000
44529815201 (*) Federal Aid No: N/A
6.431 Miles Contract Days:
Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:
6.431 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$10,435,423.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:05

180

03/04/25

10

N/A

30 Days Lead

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Milling and Resurfacing, Shoulder Treatment, Signing/Pavement Marking,
Drainage Inlet and Pipe, Bridge Approach Slab Joint Repair, And Traffic Monitoring Site on State Road 50 From SR 520 To East
of St Anne Ave, approximately 6.431 Miles in Orange County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

ALT
Section 000

Iltem
1 Structures

0458- 1-21

0458- 2-

Section 000

2 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 7-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 12-
0104- 15-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 2- 2

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E55F6
Description

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT

WITH BACKER ROD
POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT

MOBILIZATION (44529815201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44529815201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

SEDIMENT BASIN / CONTAINMENT SYSTEM

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44529815201)

SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO
REMAIN

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit Quantity
LF 34.000
CF 5.400
LS 1.000
LS 1.000
HR 117.000
ED 12,456.000
ED 115,020.000
ED 360.000
ED 1,620.000
ED 720.000
ED 720.000
EA 11.000
LF 16,942.000
LF 239.000
LF 279.000
EA 2.000
EA 48.000
AC 787.350
AC 787.350
LS 1.000
AC 10.420
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ALT

ltem
0110- 7- 1
0110- 21-
0286- 1-
0327-70- 3
0327-70- 6
0327-70- 7
0327- 70- 11
0334- 1-13
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-25
0425- 1-521
0430-175-115
0430-984-133
0570- 1- 2
0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0635- 2- 11
0695- 1- 1

0695- 6- 12

0695- 7-162

0695- 7-600
0706- 1- 3

0710- 11-101
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-131

0710-11-141

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0710- 11-241

0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing

0546- 72- 3

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E55F6
Description

MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE
TREE PROTECTION BARRIER
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT,
FURNISH & INSTALL

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH
& INSTALL, 2 LOOPS

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, F&l, TYPE 3, 2 PANE BACK,
PEDESTAL MOUNT

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4
DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44529815201)

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit

EA
LF
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN
TN
EA
LF
EA
SY
LF
LF
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
GM
GM

LF

LF

GM

GM

EA

EA
GM
LF

GM

LS

GM

Quantity
3.000
15,301.000
1,408.000
6,906.000
7,340.000
929.000
220,705.000
116.200
20,404.200
9,170.200
1.000
6.000
4.000
48,062.000
150.000
50.000
2.000
4.000

4.000
1.000

1.000
3,792.000
13.162
0.318

406.000
264.000
11.920
0.190
2.000

80.000
11.752
173.000

1.087

1.000

19.095
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ALT

Iltem
0700- 1-111

0700- 1-112

0700- 13- 12
0700- 13- 15
0706- 1- 3

0710- 12-290

0710- 90-
0711- 11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711- 11-160
0711- 11-170
0711- 11-224

0711-11-241

0711- 15-101

0711- 15-102

0711- 15-131

0711- 15-201

0711- 16-131

0711-17- 1

0713-103-101
0713-103-201

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E55F6
Description

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&l GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&l GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44529815201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,
6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
SF

LS
LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

SF

GM
GM

Quantity
96.000

6.000

34.000
68.000
3,792.000
177.000

1.000
406.000

264.000
0.190

2.000
80.000
173.000

1.087
13.162
0.318
11.920
11.752
0.200
242.000

0.045
0.046
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